
Restoration Team Contacts 
 
Dr. Ruth A. Hawkins, Director 
Arkansas Heritage SITES 
Arkansas State University 
Overall Project Director 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 
rhawkins@astate.edu
  
Claudia Shannon 
Shannon Design Enterprises, Inc. 
Founding Restoration Team Director 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 
shannondesign@suddenlink.net
  
Dr. Tom DeBlack 
Associate Professor of History 
Arkansas Tech University 
Russellville, Arkansas 
deblack@conwaycorp.net
  
Maribeth Frazer, ASID 
Frazer Consultants,  
Designer 
Warren, Arkansas 
mfrazer@sbcglobal.net
  
John Greer, AIA 
Witsell, Evans & Rasco 
Architect 
Little Rock, Arkansas 
jgreer@werarch.com
  
Randy Guendling, Archeologist 
Arkansas Archeological Survey 
Fayettevile, Arkansas 
guendlin@uark.edu
   
Aketa Guillory 
ASU Graduate Assistant 
Heritage Studies Ph.D. Program 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 
asp_guillory@yahoo.com
 
Paula Miles, Project Manager 
Arkansas Heritage SITES 
Arkansas State University 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 
pmiles@astate.edu

Rose Ong'oa-Morara 
ASU Graduate Assistant 
Heritage Studies Ph.D. Program 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 
rong’oa@astate.edu
  
Howard Shannon 
Shannon Design Enterprises 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 
shannondesign@suddenlink.net
  
Nicole Smith-Neal 
ASU Graduate Assistant 
Heritage Studies Ph.D. Program 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 
nicocosmith@yahoo.com
 
Aaron Ruby, Architect 
Scott, Arkansas 
aaronruby@mac.com
  
Dr. Leslie (Skip) Stewart-Abernathy 
Station Archeologist 
Arkansas Archeological Survey 
Morrilton, Arkansas 
sstewartabernathy@uawri.org
  
Ronnie Walker, Facilities Manager 
Lakeport Plantation 
Lake Village, Arkansas 
rwalkerasu@earthlink.net
  
Sonya Walker, Office Assistant 
Lakeport Plantation 
Lake Village, Arkansas 
rwalker@earthlink.net
  
Becky Witsell, Studio-Werk 
Historic Finishes Specialist 
Little Rock, Arkansas 
bandcwitsell@sbcglobal.net
  
Charles Witsell, FAIA 
Witsell, Evans & Rasco 
Architect 
Little Rock, Arkansas 
cwitsell@werarch.com
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